LM2743
N-Channel FET Synchronous Buck Regulator Controller
for Conversion from 3.3V
General Description
The LM2743 is a high-speed, N-Channel synchronous buck
regulator controller with a 2%, 0.6V feedback reference volt-
age intended to make down conversion from 3.3V to as low
as 0.6V easy. A fixed-frequency voltage-mode PWM control

PIND = (4A)2 x 11mΩ
PIND = 176mW
Total System Efficiency
LM
2743
Example Circuits
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14 NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-472 Inductor 4.7µH, 4.8Arms
18mΩ
Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
100µF, 16V,
2.89Arms
Sanyo
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
220µF, 6.3V
3.1Arms
Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ805Y332KXXA Capacitor 805 3300pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805Y123KXXA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ1805A821KXAA Capacitor 805 820pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A220KXAA Capacitor 805 22pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08054991F Resistor 805 4.99kΩ1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052101F Resistor 805 2.1kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08057500F Resistor 805 750Ω 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08055492F Resistor 805 54.9kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
20095232
FIGURE 12. 3.3V to 1.8V @ 2A, FSW = 300kHz
LM
27
43
www.national.com 16
Example Circuits (Continued)
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14 NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-682 Inductor 6.8µH, 4.4Arms, 27mΩ Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
100µF, 16V, 2.89Arms Sanyo
CO1 10SP56M Aluminum
Electrolytic
56µF, 10V 1.7Arms Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ0805A182KXAA Capacitor 805 1800pF, 10% Vishay
CSS VJ0805Y123KXXA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ1805A821KXAA Capacitor 805 820pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A330KXAA Capacitor 805 33pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08053161F Resistor 805 3.16kΩ 1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08051301F Resistor 805 1.3kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08057870F Resistor 805 787Ω 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08053322F Resistor 805 33.2kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
20095233
FIGURE 13. 5V to 2.5V @ 2A, FSW = 300kHz
LM
2743
Example Circuits (Continued)
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14 NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-332 Inductor 3.3µH, 5.4Arms 15mΩ Coilcraft
CIN1 16SP100M Aluminum
Electrolytic
100µF, 16V Sanyo
2.89Arms
CO1 6SP220M Aluminum
Electrolytic
220µF, 6.3V 3.1Arms Sanyo
CCC, CBOOT,
CIN2, CO2
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
CC3 VJ805Y222KXXA Capacitor 805 2200pF, 10% Vishay
CSS
VJ0805Y123KXXA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
CC2 VJ805Y332KXXA Capacitor 805 3300pF 10% Vishay
CC1 VJ0805A820KXAA Capacitor 805 82pF, 10% Vishay
RFB2 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
RFB1 CRCW08052211F Resistor 805 2.21kΩ 1% Vishay
RFADJ CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
RC2 CRCW08052611F Resistor 805 2.61kΩ 1% Vishay
RCS CRCW08057870F Resistor 805 787Ω 1% Vishay
RCC CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
RC1 CRCW08051272F Resistor 805 12.7kΩ 1% Vishay
RPULL-UP CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
20095234
FIGURE 14. 5V to 3.3V @ 4A, FSW = 300kHz
LM
27
43
www.national.com 18
Evaluation Board Schematic
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
U1 LM2743 Synchronous
Controller
TSSOP-14 NSC
Q1 FDS6898A Dual N-MOSFET SO-8 20V, 10mΩ@ 4.5V,
16nC
Fairchild
D1 MBR0520LTI Schottky Diode SOD-123
L1 DO3316P-222 Inductor 2.2µH, 6.1Arms
12mΩ
Coilcraft
J1 NOT USED
C12 20SP120M Aluminum
Electrolytic
120µF, 20V
3.1Arms
Sanyo
C16 4SP560M Aluminum
Electrolytic
560µF, 4V 4Arms Sanyo
C4,C5,C10,
C13,C19
VJ1206Y104KXXA Capacitor 1206 0.1µF, 10% Vishay
C11 VJ805Y332KXXA Capacitor 805 3300pF 10% Vishay
C7 VJ0805Y123KXXA Capacitor 805 12nF, 10% Vishay
20095227
FIGURE 15. 3.3V to 1.2V @ 4A, FSW = 300kHz
LM
2743
Evaluation Board Schematic (Continued)
PART PART NUMBER TYPE PACKAGE DESCRIPTION VENDOR
C8 VJ1206Y122KXXA Capacitor 1206 1200pF 10% Vishay
C9 VJ0805A270KXAA Capacitor 805 27pF, 10% Vishay
C1, C2, C3, C6,
C14, C15, C17,
C18, C20
NOT USED
R6 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ 1% Vishay
R7 CRCW08051002F Resistor 805 10.0kΩ1% Vishay
R2 CRCW08051103F Resistor 805 110kΩ 1% Vishay
R5 CRCW08052551F Resistor 805 2.55kΩ 1% Vishay
R4 CRCW08051501F Resistor 805 1.50kΩ 1% Vishay
R1 CRCW080510R0F Resistor 805 10.0Ω 1% Vishay
R3 CRCW08054022F Resistor 805 40.2kΩ 1% Vishay
R11 CRCW08050R00F Resistor 805 0Ω 1% Vishay
R8 CRCW08051003J Resistor 805 100kΩ 5% Vishay
PCB Layout for the Evaluation
Board